Declaring Land Taken for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

[L.S.]

FREYBERG, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

DURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Declared to be Crown Land.	Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Coloured on Plan
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment J, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment J, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment 3, D.P. 18464, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment J, D.P. 28084, being part Allotment 2a, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 Part Allotment I, Waiau Parish, in Proclamation No. 11218 (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35223.) 	$\begin{cases} I \\ I $	Drury " " " Awhitu Drury " " " "	Blue. ,, ,, ,, Yellow. Blue. Yellow. ,

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 136664, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 28th day of March 1952W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works,

(P.W. 23/666/1; D.O. 8/132/1)

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Curil Based Frankling (1) Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land declared to be Crown land :---

- A. R. P. Being 0 0 5.8 Part of Fairburn's Grant No. 269A; coloured blue. 0 0 29.5 Part of Fairburn's Grant No. 269A; coloured value. yellow.

Situated in Block VI, Otahuhu Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 36363.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 136685, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 27th day of March 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/233; D.O. 4/233/23)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land : 1 rood 14.49 perches.

- Being Lot 451, D.P. 9281, and Lot 1, D.P. 15519, being portions of Sections 11 and 12 of the Watts Peninsula District, situated in the City of Wellington, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 486, folio 227 (Wellington Land Registry).
 - Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of March 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/19; D.O. 32/0/8/4)

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION

DURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land : 1 acre 0 roods 11.54 perches. Being Lots 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14, D.P. 15659, being portions of

- subdivisions 2B and 2c of Section 42 of the Hut District, situated in the City of Lower Hutt and being part of the land comprised and described in certificates of title, Volume 473, folio 128 and Volume 570, folio 125 (Wellington Land Registry).
 - Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of March 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(H.C. X/19; D.O. 32/0/8/1)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

[L.S.] FREYBERG, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land :

15.47 perches. Being Sections 40 and 41, Block XXVIII, on D.P. 9093, of the Hutt Valley Settlement.

Situated in the City of Lower Hutt, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 496, folio 230 (Wellington Land Registry).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General. and issued under the seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of March 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/1/2/19; D.O. 32/0/8/1)